
Webber International (10-2) -vs- Warner (FL) (3-6)
2/15/2025 at , 13895 US-27, Lake

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Balzer (2-1)
Loss: J. Almanzar (1-1)
HBP: B. Matthews, G. Bori, J. Almanzar
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Webber International 0 8 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 14 19 2
Warner (FL) 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 6 10 0

Webber International 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Carrol c 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
    J. Smith pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Sanchez 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
    D. Stubbs 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
N. Cannizzar ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    R. Rodriguez ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Recio 1b/3b 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
    J. May 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Martinez rf 6 2 4 2 0 1 1
N. Badillo dh 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    S. Nitch dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Schulz lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
    B. Morales lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
G. Cruz 2b 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
D. Tedders cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    D. Robinson ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
B. Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Balzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Bori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hardy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 14 19 14 5 8 9

2B: S. Schulz (1)
3B: R. Recio (1)
HBP: C. Carrol (1); N. Badillo (1)
PO: J. Smith (1); N. Cannizzar (1)
E: D. Stubbs (1); R. Recio (1)
DP: 1

Warner (FL) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Suero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Pues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Pereira ss 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
P. Delgado dh 5 0 4 2 0 1 0
I. Anderson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    C. Ferguson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Kuhns c 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Ju. Figueroa c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Garcia lf/ph 5 0 0 0 0 3 3
J. Franco 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Belo ph 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
J. Swarbrick 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    H. Santiago 2b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
C. Franco rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
    F. Alberto ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Cedeno cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
J. Almanzar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Vakiener p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Harsch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 10 4 5 10 11

2B: J. Pereira (1)
HBP: J. Pereira (1); D. Garcia (1); J. Franco (1)

Webber International IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Matthews 4.0 5 4 1 3 5 1 0 2 0 17 22 2 4 84
J. Balzer (W, 2-1) 3.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 10 12 5 0 45
G. Bori 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 22
J. Hardy 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 10
Totals 10 6 2 5 10 2 0 3 0 36 44 8 6 161

Warner (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Almanzar (L, 1-1) 1.2 8 8 8 0 1 1 0 2 0 12 14 2 1 40
A. Vakiener 2.1 6 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 2 58
N. Harsch 4.0 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 7 1 73
N. Garcia 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 32
Totals 19 14 14 5 8 1 0 2 0 43 50 11 5 203



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Webber International - Top of 1st WIU WU
C. Carrol singled to right field. 0 0
C. Carrol Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
C. Carrol Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
J. Smith pinch ran for C. Carrol. 0 0
J. Smith out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
B. Sanchez struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Cannizzar popped up to 1b. 0 0

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 1st WIU WU
C. Carrol to c for J. Smith. 0 0
J. Pereira hit by pitch. 0 0
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
P. Delgado struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
I. Anderson struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Garcia grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Webber International - Top of 2nd WIU WU
R. Recio flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Martinez singled to left field. 0 0
N. Badillo hit by pitch; J. Martinez advanced to second. 0 0
S. Schulz doubled to center field, RBI; N. Badillo advanced to third; J. Martinez scored. 1 0
G. Cruz singled to center field, 2 RBI; S. Schulz scored; N. Badillo scored. 3 0
G. Cruz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
D. Tedders singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI; G. Cruz scored. 4 0
C. Carrol hit by pitch. 4 0
J. Smith pinch ran for C. Carrol. 4 0
B. Sanchez grounded out to 2b; J. Smith advanced to second; D. Tedders advanced to third. 4 0
N. Cannizzar singled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Smith scored; D. Tedders scored. 6 0
R. Recio singled to center field, advanced to second; N. Cannizzar advanced to third. 6 0
J. Martinez singled, RBI; R. Recio advanced to third; N. Cannizzar scored. 7 0
A. Vakiener to p for J. Almanzar. 7 0
N. Badillo singled to right field, RBI; J. Martinez advanced to third; R. Recio scored. 8 0
S. Schulz flied out to rf. 8 0

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 2nd WIU WU
C. Carrol to c for J. Smith. 8 0
S. Kuhns grounded out to 3b. 8 0
J. Franco hit by pitch. 8 0
B. Belo pinch ran for J. Franco. 8 0
J. Swarbrick struck out swinging. 8 0
C. Franco singled to center field; B. Belo advanced to third. 8 0
L. Cedeno popped up to ss. 8 0

Webber International - Top of 3rd WIU WU
B. Belo to 3b. 8 0
G. Cruz singled to right field. 8 0
D. Tedders grounded out to 2b; G. Cruz advanced to second. 8 0
C. Carrol grounded out to 2b; G. Cruz advanced to third. 8 0
B. Sanchez struck out looking. 8 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 3rd WIU WU
J. Pereira walked. 8 0
P. Delgado singled to left field; J. Pereira advanced to second. 8 0
I. Anderson grounded out to 3b; P. Delgado advanced to second; J. Pereira advanced to third. 8 0
D. Garcia reached first on an error by 1b; P. Delgado advanced to third; J. Pereira scored, unearned. 8 1
D. Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 1
S. Kuhns struck out swinging. 8 1
B. Belo walked. 8 1
J. Swarbrick flied out to rf. 8 1

Webber International - Top of 4th WIU WU
N. Cannizzar singled to right field. 8 1
R. Recio walked; N. Cannizzar advanced to second. 8 1
J. Martinez singled to left field; R. Recio advanced to second; N. Cannizzar advanced to third. 8 1
N. Badillo singled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Martinez advanced to second; R. Recio scored; N. Cannizzar scored. 10 1
S. Schulz struck out swinging. 10 1
G. Cruz walked; N. Badillo advanced to second; J. Martinez advanced to third. 10 1
D. Tedders singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; G. Cruz advanced to third; N. Badillo advanced to
third, out at home lf to c; J. Martinez scored. 11 1
C. Carrol struck out looking. 11 1

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 4th WIU WU
C. Franco walked. 11 1
L. Cedeno singled to third base; C. Franco advanced to second. 11 1
J. Pereira singled, advanced to third, 2 RBI; L. Cedeno scored, unearned; C. Franco scored. 11 3
P. Delgado singled to shortstop, RBI; J. Pereira scored, unearned. 11 4
I. Anderson reached on a fielder's choice; P. Delgado out at second 2b to ss. 11 4
I. Anderson Failed pickoff attempt. 11 4
D. Garcia struck out swinging. 11 4
I. Anderson out at second ss to 2b. 11 4

Webber International - Top of 5th WIU WU
N. Harsch to p for A. Vakiener. 11 4
B. Sanchez singled to second base. 11 4
N. Cannizzar singled to third base; B. Sanchez advanced to second. 11 4
R. Recio lined out to rf. 11 4
J. Martinez singled to left field, RBI; N. Cannizzar advanced to second; B. Sanchez scored. 12 4
J. Martinez advanced to second; N. Cannizzar out at second p to 2b to 3b, picked off. 12 4
N. Badillo walked. 12 4
S. Schulz flied out to cf. 12 4

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 5th WIU WU
J. Balzer to p for B. Matthews. 12 4
S. Kuhns struck out swinging. 12 4
B. Belo to 3b for D. Garcia. 12 4
D. Garcia pinch hit. 12 4
D. Garcia struck out looking. 12 4
J. Swarbrick Batter set to C. Franco. 12 4
C. Franco flied out to cf. 12 4

Webber International - Top of 6th WIU WU
Ju. Figueroa to c for B. Belo. 12 4
B. Belo to 3b for D. Garcia. 12 4
S. Kuhns to c for Ju. Figueroa. 12 4
G. Cruz flied out to cf. 12 4



D. Tedders flied out to lf. 12 4
H. Santiago to 2b for J. Swarbrick. 12 4
C. Carrol grounded out to ss. 12 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 6th WIU WU
L. Cedeno popped up to 1b. 12 4
J. Pereira flied out to cf. 12 4
P. Delgado singled to left field. 12 4
I. Anderson walked; P. Delgado advanced to second. 12 4
D. Garcia struck out swinging. 12 4

Webber International - Top of 7th WIU WU
D. Stubbs pinch hit for B. Sanchez. 12 4
D. Stubbs struck out looking. 12 4
R. Rodriguez pinch hit for N. Cannizzar. 12 4
R. Rodriguez struck out looking. 12 4
J. May pinch hit for R. Recio. 12 4
J. May flied out to lf. 12 4

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 7th WIU WU
D. Stubbs to 1b. 12 4
R. Rodriguez to ss. 12 4
J. May to 3b. 12 4
S. Kuhns lined out to cf. 12 4
B. Belo flied out to rf. 12 4
H. Santiago walked. 12 4
C. Franco struck out looking. 12 4

Webber International - Top of 8th WIU WU
J. Martinez flied out to cf. 12 4
S. Nitch pinch hit for N. Badillo. 12 4
S. Nitch singled to center field. 12 4
B. Morales pinch hit for S. Schulz. 12 4
B. Morales struck out swinging. 12 4
G. Cruz flied out to rf. 12 4

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 8th WIU WU
S. Nitch to dh. 12 4
B. Morales to lf. 12 4
G. Bori to p for J. Balzer. 12 4
L. Cedeno grounded out to 2b. 12 4
J. Pereira doubled to center field. 12 4
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 12 4
P. Delgado singled to left field, RBI; J. Pereira scored. 12 5
C. Ferguson pinch hit for I. Anderson. 12 5
P. Delgado advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 5
C. Ferguson popped up to ss. 12 5
D. Garcia hit by pitch. 12 5
S. Kuhns struck out swinging. 12 5

Webber International - Top of 9th WIU WU
I. Anderson to 1b for C. Ferguson. 12 5
N. Garcia to p for N. Harsch. 12 5
D. Robinson pinch hit for D. Tedders. 12 5



D. Robinson walked. 12 5
C. Carrol grounded out to 1b unassisted; D. Robinson advanced to second. 12 5
D. Stubbs walked. 12 5
R. Rodriguez flied out to rf; D. Robinson advanced to third. 12 5
R. Recio pinch hit for J. May. 12 5
R. Recio tripled to left field, 2 RBI; D. Stubbs scored; D. Robinson scored. 14 5
J. Martinez struck out swinging. 14 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 9th WIU WU
R. Recio to 3b. 14 5
D. Tedders to cf for D. Robinson. 14 5
B. Belo pinch hit for E. Pues. 14 5
J. Hardy to p for G. Bori. 14 5
B. Belo singled to third base. 14 5
H. Santiago singled to center field; B. Belo advanced to second. 14 5
F. Alberto pinch hit for C. Franco. 14 5
F. Alberto grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; H. Santiago out on the play; B. Belo advanced to third. 14 5
L. Cedeno reached first on an error by 1b; B. Belo scored, unearned. 14 6
L. Cedeno out at second ss to 2b. 14 6


